'H NMR (400 MHz, DMSO) & 7.90 (dd, J = 21.9, 5.5 Hz, 4H), 6.97 (dd, J = 8.5, 2.7 Hz, 2H), 5.35 (s, 4H).

o QN © © 0 I~ © 1O
&> 0D SIS
l\'l\"/7"\\. ReRloRloRlo)

AN O© 0= O L
MWW I

e N RN

N S

[

Lo
[2e) 3
T

2.51
2.51
2.50

<

—65000

60000

—55000

50000

—~45000

40000

—35000

30000

25000

20000

—15000

10000

—5000

~—5000

~5000
I
e ] o
T T T _'« T T T T T T T T I; T
8.2 80 7.8 7.6 7.4 7.2 7.0 6. 6
f1 (ppm)
|||
Jl J I
A JL J
T T T
e S Z
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
16 15 14 13 12 11 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 -1 -2 -3 -4

f1 (ppm)



